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Survey. Inc. 
P.o. Box 210
 

Windham, Maine 04062
 
(207) 892-2558 (207) 892·2557 Fax 

INFO@SurveylncoroQrated.com 

Planning Division 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street, 4th Floor 
Portland. ME 04101 

Re: 150 Hicks Street 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The foundation wall location was staked in the excavated hole atop the footing at 

150 Hicks Street on May 11, 2010 by Survey, Inc. The proposed building has been 

verified and is being constructed per the Site, utility, Grading and Drainage Plans 

prepared for MADD, LLC, 'Hicks Street Single Family Residence, Portland, Maine' 

daled 08/09, last revised 04/26/10 by Gonill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc. The 

building meets the required setbacks as detailed on said plan. Please call me directly with 

any questions or coneems regarding this project. 

Regards, 

.1c~r RECE\VED 
'Jason Farth'mg, PLS Mf>.1 ,4 2010r:::.
/~~ 

Survey, Inc. Dept. ot Su\\d\!1Q \!1specti°nll 
City 01 portland Maine 



Survey, Inc. 
P.o. Box 210
 

WIndIwm, ..... 040S2
 
(207) 192-2558 (207) 102-2557 Fax
 

INFQOSurv,Vincomoraltd Com 

Planning Division
 
City of Portland
 
389 Congress Street, 4th Floor
 
Portland, ME 0410 I
 

Re: 150 Hicks Street 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The foundation wall location was staked in the excavated hole atop the footing at 

ISO Hicks Street on May II, 20 I0 by Survey, Inc. The proposed building has been 

verified and is being constructed per the Site, utility, Grading and Drainage Plans 

prepared for MADD, LLC, 'Hicks Street Single Family Residence, Portland, Maine' 

dated 08/09, last revised 04126/10 by Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc. The 

building meets the required setbacks as detailed on said plan. Please call me directly with 

any questions or concerns regarding this project. 

Regards, 

.iL- ~ 
~""'PLS 

Survey, Inc. 
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PumitNo: Issue Date: City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 10-0444 

COL: 

297 F001001 

Phone: 

207-712-3741 
Phone 

2072331715 

IZone: 

Location of CoDstruction: Owner Name:
 

150 Hicks St
 Madd Lie 
Business Name: Conlnetor Name: 

Madd, LLC 1Len Anderson 

Owner Address: 

543 Allen Ave 
Contrador Address: 

543 Allen Ave Portland 
u:S!e~uyer's Name 

Past Ust:: 

Vacant Land 1New Single Family 

Proposed Project Description: 

Pbone: 

I 
Proposed Un: 

New Single Family 1Amendment to 
permit# 100229, to show footprint 
and setbacks for new set up for 
home ( house to be flipped). 

Amendment to permit # 100229, to show footprint and setbacks for new set 

Permit Type: 

Amendment to Single Family 

Permit Fee: ICOlt ofWork: ICEO District: 

I$30.00 $30.00 5 

~mLJlI 
INSPECTION, 

Use Group: ;e. S TYP<:~ 

~~3

SiL~ Sign(;; --it 1 
PEDESTRIAN ACTMTIES DISTRICT (P.A.~ ") 
Action: D Approved o Approved w/Conditions U uemed 

Date: 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning APPell Historic Preservation 

D Variance D Not in District or Landmark 

D Miscellaneous D Does Not Require Review 

D Conditional Use D Requires Review 

D [nterpretation D Approved 

D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied D Denied 

Dale: Dale: 

up for home ( house to be flipped). 

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 

gg 04/29/2010 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the dale of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

\ PERMI1ISSU~Ol 
\ \ .~I'''Y '\ 8 ,--,; U 

CITY OF PO;'ULM'!D 

Signature: 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

~ Sile Plan 
/

;}..O\O _000\ 

Maj D Minor D MM Iii 

Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner ofrecord of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



Dille Applied for: CBL:Permit No:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
10-0444 04/29/20 I0 297 FODIOOI389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Phone:rLocation of Construction: lowner Name:	 lowner Address: 

150 Hicks St 
Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Proposed Use: 

Madd L1c 
Contractor Name: 

Madd, LLC / Len Anderson 
Phone: 

207-712-3741 

Contractor Address: 

543 Allen Ave 
Phone
 

543 Allen Ave Portland
 (207) 233-1715 

Permit Type: 

Amendment (0 Single Family 

Proposed Project Description: 

New Single Family I Amendmcnt to permit# 100229, to show Amendment to permit # 100229, 10 show footprint and setbacks for 
footprint and setbacks for new set up for home ( house to be new set up for home ( house to be !lipped).
 
!lipped).
 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 05/05/20 I0 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) As discussed during the review process, the property must be clearly identified prior to pouring concrete and compliance with the 
required setbacks must be established. Due to the proximity of the setbacks of the proposed structure, it may be required to be 
located by a surveyor. 

2) Separatc permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, andlor garages. 

3)	 This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and
 
approval.
 

4)	 This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
 
work.
 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 05/17/20 I0 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) All conditions required and issued under permit # I0-0229 are applicable to this permit. 

Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Approval Date: 03/26/20 I0 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) The house lateral for the sewer must be connected into the sewer line, not the sewer manhole. (fthe stub shown on the site plan 
does not exist. then the sewer lateral must be connected into the sewer line after the manhole. 

2)	 Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil
 
disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices. Maine Department of Environmental Protection
 
Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and
 
maintaned daily.
 

3)	 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as
 
necessary due to field conditions.
 

4)	 As-buill record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Services Engineering
 
Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance ofa Certificate of Occupancy.
 

5)	 A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators
 
licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)
 

6)	 A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822.The Wastewater and Drainage
 
section of Public Services must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
 

7)	 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a
 
certificate of occupancy.
 

8)	 The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site
 
inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requiremcnts determined to be incomplete or defective during the
 
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requiremcnts must be compleled and approved by the Development Review
 
Coordinator prior to issuance ofa Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.
 

I . ~~	 . . . 



Location of Conslruclion: 

150 Hicks 5t 
Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Owner Name: 

Madd LIe 
Contractor Name: 

Madd, LLC 1Len Anderson 
Phone: 

I 

Owner Address: Phone: 

543 Allen Ave 207-712-3741 

Contractor Address: Phone 

543 Allen Ave Portland (207)233-1715 
Permil Type: 

Amendment to Single Family 

9) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate 
of Occupancy. 

10 All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance ofa certificate of occupancy. 

Comments: 

5/4/2010-amachado: Spoke to Dan Anderson. The second parking space beside the garage needs to be 20' from the side yard on the 
side street. He said that he would revise it. Moving permit forward in the review process while wait for revised siteplan. 

515/2010-amachado: Received revised siteplan that shows second parking space mmeting the required 20' setback from the side streel. 

5/6/2010-pd: The amended site plan is acceptable. The only change appears to be the relocation of the driveway. 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov 

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate 
notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be 
requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be 
confirmed by this office. 

•	 Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if 
you have any questions. 

•	 Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

•	 If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be 
incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue 
with construction. 

K...- All inspection requirements issued under permit #10-0229 are applicable to this
 
permit.
 

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to 
continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

IF THE PERMIT REQUffiES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR 
AND ISSUED TO lHE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAYBE OCCUPIED. 

CBl: 297 F001001 Building Permit#: 10-0444 



Page 1 of 1 

Ann Machado - 150 Hicks Street - Single Family Amendment 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Machado, Ann 
Date: 5/6/2010 9:26 AM 
SUbject: 150 Hicks Street - Single Family Amendment 

"­ ----------­ ---------.. 

Hi Ann, I'm all set with the amendment for this application. Nothing appears to have changed on the site plan 
other than relocating the driveway. It looks OK to me. I put a note in UI. 

phil 

file://C:\Docurnents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4BE28B3CPo... 5/6/2010 



4 IX l$llJJ $ ti .. filJllItt [ I I pa 0$ 4 ; a .; !".i":"'-", 

& CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
., Department of Building Inspections 

Original Receipt 

G.~ .-1;1(~ 2O!U\~..D ~ 

~, '. ~'&1 .. --
AeceiYedfrom \'0:0,,-_., '\ h~_,(,\.)( )~ct 
Locallon Of Work \ -) ) \-\. " '; \, _ .-. 

CostolConllruclIon $, _ Building Fee:, _ 

Permit Fee $. _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

/ Total: ~) .()!J 
BulkIlng (IL) L Plumbing (IS~ EIe9trIcaI (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 

Olher 'S"v;~. \.- '--' 
CaL; "d~ \') {:U), 
Check #: ~) ), I"J Total Collected • .30.0! 

No work Is to be started until permit Issued.
 
PIea,,)ceep original receipt for your records.
 

~I 
'v' 

! 
Taken by: ./ 

WHITE- ApplICant's Copy 
YELLOW· 0fItce Copy 
PINK - P8ITll1t Copy 



~ General Building Permit Application 
::i ... 
-l ­
~ - ~ If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any 

"bORTLP.~'Q property within the City) payment arrangements must be made before pennits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/Address of Construction: 15'~
 

ITotal Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area S9uare Footage of Lot
 
I ~ II	 (C!l/)'";)~ 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant "'m.n.s..t be owner, Lessee or Buyer>!' 

Chart# Block# Lot# Name ~ t.L.!­
'2.<t"1 f O~I "0 J Address S"C(3 Rllikt ~C 

City, State & Zip /he!~dn,.., (, 
Cost Of 
Work $ II <;', Df>(j 

Name $'1 n...G­
Lessee/DBA (I~IlO<:(I)ltll-IV t-U I Owner (if different from Applicant) 

• 
C of 0 F~$ _APR 29 2010 Address 

City, State & Zip 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) 

If vacant, what was the previous use? 
Proposed Specific use: ~ ""'" W I!!.. IN 
Is property part of a subdivision? hi () ;.1 yes) please name 

Project description: $f ":5(c. 8 'tHo I t h ~ ~c.	 I S$c...~c(J 3/2 'i1/(jA'J(,;)'" I 
1l.'C..' \.;Csf h~ ~~. (0 &... (It pPrc..f/R~ )'V'c- '- 0 WlVG/C Ib"''tT~ 

Total Fee: $ , d' 11\1 \I 
"'" i 

J 'TO 
10 - 02..:25 

Numb} of Stories 

Telephone: 

7(2.s.ty/ 
~~3()1i) 

Contractor's name: 

Address f:Y5 ,:}IIe tv ~c "') ( 2.3"} <;L 
City, State & Zip]fl<'f('tN'cP /'V)!. Telephone2;'(Sf'S-
Who should we contact when the pennit is ready: M"tCJ:EQ t.t.C- Telephone: 'Z-Y/'')1S 
Mailing address: '5'~c... -" ~~ 'X(I 
Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist, Failure to 

$cO } do so will resuljin the autom~ic denial ofyo~r permit. J LlJ I _
c116ICl"'4J .$ 'l(( ~"'n.s (SS L-t''-t'.. ,(eq '-eW (Jt..'1-ISSI #tJ1i 01( P~c... 

'1f'I	 In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the proJect, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of 
this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at WW'.v.porrlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, rOom 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named properry, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
thar I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions o(the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature: Date: 

his is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the pennit is issued 

Re.... ised Ol·20~IO 



lune Date:Permit No:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Pennit Application I~-FOOI:~I) 
Pho.e:

207-233-1715
phoDe

2077973522I

10-0229 0312912010389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Lot.tiOH ofConstndiOll: 

Business Name: 

usseelBuyer's Name 

Past Use: Proposed Use: 

Vacant Land Build new I ,311 square foot single 
family home with I car attached 
garage, 3 bedrooms and 1.5 baths. 

Owou Address: 

543 Allen Ave 
Owner Name: 

MaddLlc 
Contractor Name: 

150 Hicks St 
Contrartor Addrrss: 

Len Anderson 543 Allen Ave Portland 

Pho.e: Permit Type: Zone: 

Single Family I 
Permit Fer: 

$1,245.00 
FIRE DEPT: 

Proposed Project Ducription:
 

Build ncw 1,311 square foot single family home with I car attached garage,
 Signature:
 

3 bedrooms and 1.5 baths.
 

Permit Taken By; luau Applied For: 

gg 03/0912010 
Special Zo.e or Reviews 

[J Shoreland 

[J Wetland 

rJ Flood Zone 

o Subdivision 

[J Site Plan 

Maj ~J Minor 11 MM r-~ 

Date: 

CEO District:Cost orWork: 

5$115,000.00 I 
INSPECTION:LJ Approved 
Use Group: Type' 

I i Denied 

Signature: 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)
 

Action: LJ Approved CJ Approved w/Conditions ~J Denied
 

Signature: 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

~~l Variance 

LJ Miscellaneous 

I~~ Conditional Use 

[J Interpretation 

r-] Approved 

[] Denied 

Il!lte, 

Date: 

Historic PreservatioD 

ii Not in District or Landmark 

~ Does Not Require Review 

L-1 Requires Review 

LJ Approved 

[J Approved w/Conditions 

IJ Denied 

Date: 

'.:<.e<iwd dWd/t':J. -Ie) ~ 6/'PcfJ 1'''1
 
"'/Cl/' N~~vv"/ee.7b VY-4-1/c V~(),........,
 
LI e -weP ~ ~I"'I'''''''''
R.e. ( %fl..~1 ,,",~/~CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certifY that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this applicalion as his authorized agent and J agree to confonn to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, ifa pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certifY that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enler all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision ofthe code(s) applicable to 
such penni!. 

SIGNATURE OF APPUCANf ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Dan Anderson 

From: Ann Machado [AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Friday, April 16, 2010 8:55 AM 
To: LENANDERSON@aol.com; Dan Anderson 
Cc: 'Doug Reynolds'; Philip DiPierro 
SUbject: Re: FW: 2382.01 164 Hicks Streetp 

Dan ­

If you do relocate the driveway, it will need to be a minimum of 20' from the side street. 

Zoning will need one full size siteplan and one reduced. Phil needs one full size. Inspections will also need one large 
and one reduced set of revised building plans if you flip the house. 

Ann 

»> "Dan Anderson" <dananderson2@myfairpoint.net> 4/15/2010 2:47 PM »> 
Understood.... ;t all depends on the ledge... .if we can move away from the ledge and maintain setbacks we will not blast 
and submit the as built site plan do you require all pages and do you need 3 sets full size and one small? ...please advise 
so I can send to copy place can Dough and/or Phi tell me if the location of the driveway needs to meet any specific 
location requirement otherwise it will begin at the dwelling setback of 25' on the side street side setback where the 
minimum is only 20' and depending on ledge we may need to slide it one way or the other and if it is moved we will 
provide as built ...any guidance or suggestions are welcomed .....pompeo excavate says the lot/dwelling placement will 
be best if we keep the side street side setback at 2S' as GP originally placed it and we can work around ledge if the 
garage is on this side of the dwelling as we propose but if we find significant ledge we will need to slide the dwelling 
off the corner but will not know any of this until we start to dig at which time an as built will be submitted and Phil D 
and Pompeo can discuss in the field to satisfy any concerns ....1 may be worrying about nothing but need to keep all of 
you in the loop in case we find a need to adjust this from the proposed and approved new site plan and so that I know 
what I need to do if we have ledge... finding ledge and maintaining the location as proposed will cause a delay and 
increased costs (to blast, notfy etc) that I want to avoid if we have the room on the lot and your blessings and 
instructions as to how to handle it dan 

From: Peter Palanza [mailto:builder@maine.rr.com] 
sent: Thursday, April 15, 2010 1:12 PM 
To: Dan Anderson 
Subject: Re: 2382.01 164 Hicks Streetp 

----- Original Message ----­
From: .; 
To: 
Sent: Thursday, April 15, 2010 11:03AM 
SUbject: FW: 2382.01 164 Hicks Streetp 

Need ranch flipped think we already have it bit need ASAP!! Garage on right not left and need full size with all pages 
and I can make copies but I need RUSH RUSH of set of plans to scale call me or LEN 2317157123741 

From: Ann Machado [mailto:AMACHADD@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, April 15, 20108:12 AM 
To: 'Doug Reynolds'; Dan Anderson; Philip DiPierro 
Cc: LENANDERSON@aol.com; 'William Gardiner' 
Subject: RE: 2382.01 164 Hicks Streetp 

1 



Dan ­

As far as zoning is concerned, if the house is flipped, you will need to do an amendment to show the new footprint in 
relation to the setbacks. As part of the amendment, you would need to submit a new siteplan and building plans that 
reflect the new set up for the house. You are saying that you might have to tweak the final placement of the house. 
Try to determine exactly where the house will be with the revised siteplan that you submit. If the location changes 
after that you will need to submit a siteplan that reflects the final, actual location ~e house. 

Driveway openings are not part of zoning review. I '\.~6 (So~r>R J 
Ann Machado 1 J D (~1rorJ1(' () ~ 
Zoning Specialist ~ <;;,. S.\.h h-,1 f.j/ ( ~ 
(207)874-8709 'R.Q..c1 D L() Zi {I 0 ..u~ 

d£Ct \r-- rr-$ eLi fe O"S' '" '-'t .Q~~ 11 trDorJ 
»> "Dan Anderson" <dananderson2@myfairpoint.net> 4/15/2010 7:25 AM »> 
The excavator wants to see if the home can be flipped so that the garage is on the side of the lot where the road has a 
bend in it. Is this possible? We have been discussing moving the dwelling closer to the corner and have made those 
prelim plans but it seems we may need to return to the original placement of the dwelling due to topography and 
potential ledge. We can slide it further from the corner if needed as well. The exact location may need to be 
determined once we start excavating but we do not have any set back issues that prevent final field tweeking for 
placement Can you ell me if the flipping of the dwelling is not an issue with regards to driveway opening and what we 
need to show on any plan/amenment if we flip house and slide driveway towards the bend in the road/corner. It is the 
same street but has a stop sign and 90 degree bend. Ann has been calling it a side street due to dwelling facing on 
northerly way on Hicks and the gable end facing the westerly side of hicks. We need to dig next week and need to 
know how to proceed. Permit is approved and in hand as depicted on attachment and the site plan is att'd for quick 
review/reference. The buyer is calling for this and the excavator thinks it is better for the lot, foundation and maybe a 
part daylight, in other words not fighting the lot and placing it to match as much of existing conditions. 7123741cell 
Oan 

From: Doug Reynolds [mailto:DReynolds@gorrillpaimer.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 02, 2010 1:05 PM 
To: Mark 
Cc: Dan Anderson 
Subject: 2382.01 164 Hicks Street 

Mark, 

Attached should be the file that you need. 

I have also attached the signed release for your files 

Thanks 

Doug Reynolds 
Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
15 Shaker Road 
PO Box 1237 
Gray, ME 84039 
(207) 657-6910 
(207) 657-6912 fax 
www. gorrillpalmer.com 

2 
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